

DEPARTMENT NOTICE

23-039 Published: 3/17/23 Expires: 4/1/23

Leadership San Francisco 2024

Leadership San Francisco (LSF) is an organization dedicated to educating and developing community trustees who will make a significant contribution to strengthen and transform our community. Their signature program develops future community leaders who are both knowledgeable about the City and concerned with its well-being. Each year, approximately 50 future community leaders are selected to attend LSF's 10-month program.

Participants are given a unique opportunity to explore the social and economic challenges facing San Francisco's leaders and learn how they, as individuals, may respond to community concerns.

Member(s) will be selected to attend LSF 2024. Any member who meets the program's participation requirements should submit a memorandum with a resume, through their chain of command, to the DC of Administration. The memorandum should detail the applicant's work experience, future goals, and the benefits the applicant believes this course will provide. Applicants are urged to include their own history of work, community, and service leadership potential in benefit to San Francisco's well-being.

Commitment to Leadership San Francisco 2024 Course Schedule as follows:

- Attend a two-day overnight retreat on Friday, September 8, & Saturday, September 9, 2023.
- Ten full-day sessions, one per month from September through June.
- o Serve on a planning committee for at least one session.

You may visit Leadership SF website at <u>www.leadershipsf.org</u> for more information.

The final selection will be made by Chief Scott. Members shall not contact Leadership San Francisco directly to enroll. The deadline to submit requests will be 14 days after the posting of this notice.

Willin Scott WILLIAM SCOTT Chief of Police

Per DN 20-150, all sworn & non-sworn members shall electronically acknowledge this Department document in PowerDMS. Members whose duties are relevant to this document shall be held responsible for compliance. Any questions regarding this policy should be made to sfpd.writtendirectives@sfgov.org who will provide additional information.

Safety with Respect